

Sessions (Spl) Case 81 of 2023

Order No. 02

Dated : 16.10.2023

Today the accused Achinta Mal is produced from the J/C before this court and a bail petition on his behalf is filed today by his learned advocate with power.

The record goes to show that no special P.P has been appointed herein this case. For that reason learned P.P in-charge Sri. Gopal Patra is requested to appoint a learned Special P.P for this case.

Fixing 18.10.2023 for hearing of the bail application of the accused Achinta Mal and on that said day the accused be produced.

Thus, today he be further remanded to J/C.

To date (14.11.2023) for report from the investigating officer on the completion of investigation.

Let a copy of this order be given to the Ld. P.P Sri. Gopal Patra for his information and necessary compliance as regards the appointment of special P.P for this case.

D & C by me,

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge
Chandernagore

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge
Chandernagore