

S.C (SPL) 81/23

Order No. 05
17.11.2023

Sole accused Acintya Mal on ourt bail is present by filing late hazira through his Ld. Advocate.
No report from I.O has yet been received.
Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused person.
Case is adjourned.
Fix 25.1.2024 for I.O's report.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)