

S.C (SPL) 81/23

Order No. 18
25.01.2024

Sole accused person on court bail is absent by petitor through his
Ld. Advocate praying for time.
Ld. Spl.P.P is present on behalf of State (Prosecution) .
Perused the order no. 06 dt. 04.12.23 as well as perused the case record.
Cognizance is taken.
Heard borh sides.
Prayer for time is considered and allowed.
Case is adjourned .
To 03.04.24 for appearance, supply of copy and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)