

S.C (SPL) 81/23

Present:- Sri Manabendra Mohan Sarkar
Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly.

Order No. 19
03.04.2024

Sole accused Achintya Mal on court bail enters fresh appearance by filing vokalatnama.
Ld. Spl.P.P is present on behalf of State (Prosecution) and files her hazira.
Copy is supplied to the accused person against his acknowledgement and the same is identified by his newly appointed Ld. Advocate Sri Indradeb Saha.
Heard both sides.
To 18.05.24 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)