

Order No. 13

Dated: 17.02.2025

The record is put up today as it was not put up on 15.03.2025 due to a holiday.

Today was fixed for the examination of the victim girl.

Sole accused Achintya Mal, who is on court bail, is absent and has been represented through a petition under Section 317 of Cr.P.C. filed by his Ld. Advocate. The petition is considered and allowed.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is present on behalf of the State (Prosecution) and has filed her hazira.

No witness is present.

No one has moved.

The case is adjourned.

A fresh schedule for the examination of prosecution witnesses has been drawn up as follows:

- 11.06.2025 – Examination of C.S.W No. 1 (Complainant)
- 12.06.2025 – Examination of Victim Girl

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)